
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by Authority of the Mioister of Trade and Commerce 

Vol. 19, No. 8 Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

AUGUST 1966 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in August 1966 
numbered 1,536,600, an Increase of 32,117 or 2.1 per cent above the same month of 1965. Cumulative 
entries for the first eight months totalled 6,591,822, a gain of 440.406 or 7,2 per cent higher than 
the same period of 1965, 

Province of entry into Canada 
% One day 
in 1965 

Permits issued(l) 

1965 1966 

Change in 
1966 

7o Change in 
1966 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

54 79 25 + 46.3 

0.1 
48.9 
38,2 
49.0 
43,0 
40.0 
21.9 
28.8 
10.8 

45,8 

3,846 
78,627 
113,154 

1,131,434 
21,498 
9,761 
20,809 
119.170 
6,130 

1,504,483 

3,802 
78,218 
114,958 

1.150.487 
20,802 
9,845 
22,198 
128,472 
7,739 

1,536.600 

-
-
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

44 
409 

1.804 
19.053 

696 
84 

1,389 
9.302 
1,609 

32,117 

-
-
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

1,1 
0.5 
1.6 
1.7 
3,2 
0.9 
6.7 
7,8 
26.2 

2.1 

January - August 

549 405 144 26.2 

0,1 
60,5 
47.2 
55.3 
46,5 
44.4 
21,4 
36.6 
10.9 

52.7 

•elgn vehicles 

10,177 
354,861 
498,764 

4,604,539 
92,521 
45,208 
63.720 
460,761 
20,316 

6,151.416 

regardless 

9,766 
378,281 
506,369 

4.950,698 
93,392 
45,861 
69,131 
513,529 
24,390 

6,591,822 

of length of 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

St£ 

411 
23,420 
7,605 

346,159 
871 
653 

5,411 
52,768 
4,074 

440,406 

ly in Canada 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

4.0 
6.6 
1.5 
7.5 
0.9 
1.4 
8.5 
11.5 
20.1 

7.2 

Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give sorâ iadJMcat,ian-.o-f—li-h«.-
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 

National Accounts and Balance of Payments 
September 1966 
2207-501 

DOMINION BUREAU 
OF STATISTICS 

SEP 28 1966 

RocER DuHAMEL, F.H.s.c. Quecn's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottav a P R O R R R T Y O F T H E 

LIBRARY 



^ssSE^-^'^^'oi^^^^o. 

1010495442 


