# CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

# DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

# OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19, No. 8

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

# VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

# AUGUST 1966

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in August 1966 numbered 1,536,600, an increase of 32,117 or 2.1 per cent above the same month of 1965. Cumulative entries for the first eight months totalled 6,591,822, a gain of 440,406 or 7.2 per cent higher than the same period of 1965.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1965	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Change in
		1965	1966	1966		1966
Newfoundland	-	54	79	+	25	+ 46.3
Prince Edward Island	-	-	•		-	-
Nova Scotia	0.1	3,846	3,802	_	44	- 1.1
New Brunswick	48.9	78,627	78,218	-	409	- 0.5
Quebec	38.2	113,154	114,958	+	1,804	+ 1.6
Ontario	49.0	1,131,434	1,150,487	+	19,053	+ 1.7
Manitoba	43.0	21,498	20,802	_	696	- 3.2
Saskatchewan	40.0	9,761	9,845	+	84	+ 0.9
Alberta	21.9	20,809	22,198	+	1,389	+ 6.7
British Columbia	28.8	119,170	128,472	+	9,302	+ 7.8
Yukon Territory	10.8	6,130	7,739	+	1,609	+ 26.2
Canada	45.8	1,504,483	1,536,600	+	32,117	+ 2.1
	January - August					
Newfoundland	-	549	405	-	144	- 26.2
Nova Scotia	0.1	10 177	0.766		- (11	-
New Brunswick	- • -	10,177	9,766	-	411	- 4.0
Ouebec	60.5	354,861	378,281	+	,	+ 6.6
Ontario	47.2	498,764	506,369	+	7,605	+ 1.5
	55.3	4,604,539	4,950,698		346,159	+ 7.5
Manitoba	46.5	92,521	93,392	+	871	+ 0.9
Saskatchewan	44.4	45,208	45,861	+		+ 1.4
Alberta	21.4	63,720	69,131	+	-,	+ 8.5
British Columbia	36.6	460,761	513,529	+	52,768	+ 11.5
Yukon Territory	10.9	20,316	24,390	+	4,074	+ 20.1
Canada	52.7	6,151,416	6,591,822	+	440,406	+ 7.2

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. DOMINION BUREAU

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

September 1966 2207-501

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa PROPERTY OF THE

SEP 28 1966

OF STATISTICS

LIBRARY

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 1010495442

\* ;

•

•

.